COUNTY OF LAKE CHANGE ORDER NO: 1
Special Districts

230 N. Main Street Lakeport, DATE: October 18, 2017
CA 95453
PROJECT: Southeast Headworks Improvement Project
CONTRACTOR: HD Excavating
P.O.Box 736

Lower Lake, CA 95457

Note:  These changes in no way relieve the Contractor of completing work in accordance with
standards established by the Standard Specifications and Special Provisions.

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION TIME EXTENSION VALUE
1 Grit Chamber modifications 13 $17.300.00
2 Class || AB 1 $1,212.07
| TOTALS 14 $18,512.07

REQUESTED BY: Engineer

The original design did not specify a one piece precast base for the grit chamber foundation slab. The
contractor submitted an RFI and the design engineer clarified the design. This resulted in the contractor

REASONS: needing to bring in a larger crane, additional trucking costs, and additional materials casting costs. To further
aid with water tightness the engineer required the entire inside of the grit chamber to be sprayed with an epoxy
liner, this resulted in an additional cost for prep work and epoxy coating. Additional base rock was utilized due
to the discovery of unsuitable material while backfilling around the grit chamber

ORIGINAL CONTRACT WORKING DAYS: 120 Days
TIME EXTENSION FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER: 14 Days
TIME EXTENSION FROM PRIOR CHANGE ORDER(S): 0 Days
REVISED CONTRACT WORKING DAYS: 134 Days
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $367,700.00
AMOUNT PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: (Additions) 0.00
AMOUNT PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: (Deletions) 0.00
AMOUNT THIS CHANGE ORDER: 18,512.07
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $386,212.07

ACCEPTED: (\(}\NTRACTOR

0/2

Name gnd Title ate
RECOMMENDED:
By: Jan Coppinger, Administrator /E L %/ 7
Name and Title Date
APPROVED: OWNER
By: Jeff Smith, Chair

Board of Directors Name and Title Date





